
FRONT
SCALE 1 / 4

SIDE
SCALE 1 / 4

TOP
SCALE 1 / 4

BACK
SCALE 1 / 4

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 / 2

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 / 2

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 / 2

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 / 2

SECTION E-E
SCALE 1 / 2

VIEW G-G
SCALE 1 / 2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 4 

DRAWN

CHECKED

PE

MFG

APPROVED
MM

MAD

Marc Madjaric 3/22/2011

5/4/2011

6/3/2011 DWG NO

YNOT-base-asm-FINAL-8-0

TITLE

YNOT-BILL OF MATERIALS

SIZE

E1
SCALE

Y-NOT

REV

5.0

John Lee

11/06/03

Released

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

PARTS LIST
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FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-NOSSEL-BOTTOM11A
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-NOSSEL-TOP OPT#111B
FABRICATORBrass-US26D-SATIN CHROMEBASE-SHELL12
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-BOTTOM-RING13
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-TOP-RING14
FABRICATORPolycarbonate, ClearPLASTIC-PVC-CLEARIPAD FACE COVER15
FABRICATORPolycarbonate, BLACKPLASTIC-PVC-BLACKIPAD_PLASTIC SURROUND16
FABRICATORPolycarbonate, ClearPLASTIC 1.5mm THCK IR COVERIR FACE PLATE 217
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHBAG HOLDER18
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHBATTERY HOLDER29
FABRICATORSteelFLANGE TO HOLD ONE SHOT PUMPPUMP HOLDER19A
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL-PAINTED BLACK ENAMELBASE-PLATE110
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE111
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-DOOR112
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEIPAD-TOP-METAL113
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEIPOD-BOTTOM-METAL114
PURCHASENylon-6/6 (Black)SPA-NAUR P-CLIP, WHITEWIRE CLIP215
PURCHASESilicone RubberGrommet, 1.250 in ID, 2.875 in OD, 

.5625 in Thk
Minor Grommet116

PURCHASESteelCAM LOCK-US26-POLISHED CHROMECAM LOCK217
PURCHASESteelKnuckle Foot D30, M6x45, stainlessLEG LEVELER318
PURCHASESteel, MildHex NutANSI B 18.2.4.1 M - M4 x 

0.7
219

PURCHASESteel, MildHelical Spring Lock WashersANSI B18.21.1 - 0.25220
PURCHASESteel, MildHex BoltANSI B18.2.3.5M - M8 x 

1.25 x 20
321

PURCHASESteel, MildISO metric machine screwsAS 1427 - M4 x 8522
PURCHASESteel, MildForged Socket Head Cap Screw - 

Metric
ANSI B18.3.1M - M4x0.7 x 
6

524

PURCHASESteel, MildBroached Hexagon Socket Set Screw - 
Flat Point

ANSI B18.3.6M - M4x0.7 x 
6

125

PURCHASESteel, MildRound Head BoltANSI B18.5 - 1/4-20 UNC - 
1.375

126

PURCHASESteel, MildHex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - 
Inch)

ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 
1/4-20 UNC - 0.5

227

PURCHASESteel, MildRegular Helical Spring Lock 
Washers(Inch Series)

ASME B18.21.1 - 1/4228

PURCHASESteel, MildHex Flange Head Machine ScrewANSI B 18.6.7 M / IFI 513 
- M4x0.7 x 8

229

PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Flat Countersunk 
Head Machine Screw - Type I - Metric

IFI 513 - M4x0.7 x 101030

PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Flat Countersunk 
Head Machine Screw - Type I - Metric

IFI 513 - M4x0.7 x 16231

PURCHASESteel, MildExternal Tooth Lock Washer - Type AIFI 532 - 8332
PURCHASESteel, MildPrevailing Torque Type Hex NutIFI 100/107 - 1/4 - 20 

Metal Type
233

SUB-ELECTRICAL AC POWER INLET R-11AC PLUG R-301134
SUB-ELECTRICAL CONTROL PC BOARDCONTROL BOARD135
SUB-ELECTRICAL IPAD 2 w 3G Connection IPAD136
PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Pan Head Machine 

Screw - Type I
ANSI B18.6.3 - 1/4 - 20 - 
3/4

137

SUB-ELECTRICAL POWER & CHARGING PC BOARDPOWER BOARD138
SUB-ELECTRICALABS PlasticPLASTIC PROJECT IC BOXELECTRIC-BOX140
SUB-ELECTRICALABS PlasticInductive proximity sensorIR SENSOR141
SUB-ELECTRICALABS PlasticUSB JACKUSB-JACK442
SUB-ELECTRICALCopperREMOVABLE POWER CORDAC POWER CORD143
SUB-ELECTRICALCopperIPAD POWER & DATA WIREWIRE144
SUB-FLUIDABS PlasticCONTAINER FOR SANATIZERBAG145
SUB-FLUIDABS PlasticMOTOR AND PUMP CONTROLONE SHOT PUMP146
SUB-FLUIDABS PlasticTUBE AND PUMP ASSEMBLEYPUMP HEAD & TUBE147
SUB-FLUIDABS PlasticNon-return valve plastic body instant 

fittings
SPLICE155

SUB-FLUIDABS PlasticNon-return valve plastic body instant 
fittings

SPOUNT-END156

FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHPUMP HOLDER157
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHMETAL PUSHER158
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHMETAL U HOLDER159
SUB-FLUIDPVCPLASTIC- 3L -3000mLBOTTLE160
SUB-ELECTRICAL Control Cable for IR SensorIR CABLE161
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FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-NOSSEL-BOTTOM11A
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-NOSSEL-TOP OPT#111B
FABRICATORBrass-US26D-SATIN CHROMEBASE-SHELL12
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-BOTTOM-RING13
FABRICATORBrass-US26-POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-TOP-RING14
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE111
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEBASE-TUBE-DOOR112
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEIPAD-TOP-METAL113
FABRICATORBrass-US26 POLISHED CHROMEIPOD-BOTTOM-METAL114
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHBAG HOLDER18
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHBATTERY HOLDER29
FABRICATORSteelFLANGE TO HOLD ONE SHOT PUMPPUMP HOLDER19A
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL-PAINTED BLACK ENAMELBASE-PLATE110
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHPUMP HOLDER157
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHMETAL PUSHER158
FABRICATORSteelSTEEL PLATE- PRIMED FINISHMETAL U HOLDER159
PURCHASESteelCAM LOCK-US26-POLISHED CHROMECAM LOCK217
PURCHASESteelKnuckle Foot D30, M6x45, stainlessLEG LEVELER318
PURCHASESteel, MildHex NutANSI B 18.2.4.1 M - M4 x 0.7219
PURCHASESteel, MildHelical Spring Lock WashersANSI B18.21.1 - 0.25220
PURCHASESteel, MildHex BoltANSI B18.2.3.5M - M8 x 1.25 x 20321
PURCHASESteel, MildISO metric machine screwsAS 1427 - M4 x 8522
PURCHASESteel, MildHex Flange Head Machine ScrewANSI B 18.6.7 M / IFI 513 - 

M4x0.7 x 10
223

PURCHASESteel, MildForged Socket Head Cap Screw - MetricANSI B18.3.1M - M4x0.7 x 6524
PURCHASESteel, MildBroached Hexagon Socket Set Screw - 

Flat Point
ANSI B18.3.6M - M4x0.7 x 6125

PURCHASESteel, MildRound Head BoltANSI B18.5 - 1/4-20 UNC - 1.375126
PURCHASESteel, MildHex Bolt - UNC (Regular Thread - Inch)ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 - 1/4-20 UNC 

- 0.5
227

PURCHASESteel, MildRegular Helical Spring Lock 
Washers(Inch Series)

ASME B18.21.1 - 1/4228

PURCHASESteel, MildHex Flange Head Machine ScrewANSI B 18.6.7 M / IFI 513 - 
M4x0.7 x 8

229

PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Flat Countersunk Head 
Machine Screw - Type I - Metric

IFI 513 - M4x0.7 x 101030

PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Flat Countersunk Head 
Machine Screw - Type I - Metric

IFI 513 - M4x0.7 x 16231

PURCHASESteel, MildExternal Tooth Lock Washer - Type AIFI 532 - 8332
PURCHASESteel, MildPrevailing Torque Type Hex NutIFI 100/107 - 1/4 - 20 Metal Type233
PURCHASESteel, MildCross Recessed Pan Head Machine 

Screw - Type I
ANSI B18.6.3 - 1/4 - 20 - 3/4137
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